Sul	ostitute Form PTO-1595	08-21-1998		Attorney Docket No.: 06155/050001
	8-17-98			R SHEET
As	sistant Commissioner for Pate	100798541	E: IEE:	document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Steven John Buckby Additional name(s) attached?		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Markem Technologies Limited University Boulevard Nottingham NG7 2RQ, United Kingdom
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 15, 1998			Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed with A. Patent Application No.(s): 1/082,947			ution date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
		Additional numbers atta	ached	? □ Yes ■ No
	Jame/address of party to whom concerning document should be John J. Gagel Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804		8.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. SPACE
9.	John J. Gagel Name of Person Signing	document. Average Signature	4/23 400181	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{3^2 - 13^2 - 73^2}{\sqrt{2} + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2}$ Date i, attachments, and document: 2
20/1 *C::5	998 DMGUYEN 00000106 09082947 81 40.00 OP			4 () ()

08/2

01 F

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REFI./9389 ERAME20376

FRANCISK.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Steven John Buckl	y, of No	ttingham, United Kingdom he	ereby
assign to Markem Technologies Limited, a United Kingdom co	rporation	having a place of business at	The state of the s
, and its successors and assigns (collectively he	reinafter	called "the Assignee"), the en	ntire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions a	nd impro	vements which are subject of	an
application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled \underline{ME}	THOD OI	F PRINTING, filed May 21,	<u>1998,</u>
and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/082,947</u> ; this assignment United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design re or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the f International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proper European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purper in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utilizing rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventional my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, with lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate	gistrations iling date ty, the Pa oses; and ity model ntions and out furthe Prelimina	s granted for any of said inverse of said application under the atent Cooperation Treaty, the I authorize the Assignee to a ls, design registrations and liked improvements; and I agree the compensation, to perform stry Statements and other lawfur	pply te for me such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Nottin	ngham	,
this 15 day of July , 1998 STEVEN JOHN BUCKBY	Tole	Bucky	_ L.S.
Witnessed by:			
Name: Part Thus	Date: _	15/7/98	
Witnessed by :			
Name: KEITH BUXTON	Date: _	15/7/98	T-200 (200) Marketine (190)

314252.B11

RECORDED: 08/17/1998